

Semi-annual assessment of the contract of liquidity COMPAGNIE DES ALPES contracted with NATIXIS (Paris)

July 7th 2015 - Under the contract of liquidity entrusted by Compagnie des Alpes to NATIXIS, in dated June 30th, 2015 the following means in the account of liquidity were:

- 41,828 shares Compagnie des Alpes
- 194,509.44 €

One is reminded that at the time of its implementation, the following means in the account of liquidity were:

- 16,449 shares Compagnie des Alpes
- 623,782.19€

www.compagniedesalpes.com

About Compagnie des Alpes

With more than 23 million visitors and sales of 693M€ (financial year ended on 30/09/14), Compagnie des Alpes is a world leader in the leisure industry. The number 1 ski area operator in the world, CDA is present in 15 of the world's most prestigious ski resorts, including Tignes, Val d'Isère, Chamonix and Méribel.

Ranked among the world's top 10 players in the leisure industry, CDA operates 14 parks around the globe, including two of Europe's top 10 leisure parks, Futuroscope (1.6M visitors) and Astérix (1.7 M visitors), and the Walibi Parks in France, the Netherlands and Belgium, and is developing the Grévin wax museum concept worldwide (Paris, Montréal, Prague, Seoul (July 2015), and in Vevey-Switzerland (2016) via Chaplin's World by Grévin, a museum dedicated to Charlie Chaplin.

Based in Boulogne Billancourt (France), Compagnie des Alpes has 5,000 employees around the world. It has been listed on Euronext Paris since 1994.



CDA is included in the following indices: CAC All-Shares, CAC All-Tradable, CAC Mid & Small and CAC Small. ISIN: FR0000053324; Reuters: CDAF.PA; FTSE: 5755 Recreational services

Contacts:

Compagnie des Alpes : Victoire AUBRY +33 1 46 84 88 97 victoire.aubry@compagniedesalpes.fr

Sandra PICARD +33.1 46 84 88 53 sandra.picard@compagniedesalpes.fr
Alexis d'Argent +33 1 46 84 88 79 alexis.dargent@compagniedesalpes.fr

Les Ateliers Corporate : Xavier YVON +33.1.84.16.02.08 <u>xavier.yvon@lesatelierscorporate.com</u>